Replied Order

Coop
LJEC

Kaw Valley
Nemaha-Marshall
Brown-Atchison
Lyon-Coffey
CMS

Flint Hills
Rolling Hills
Doniphan
Sumner-Cowley
Radiant

Western

DS&O

Ark Valley
Sedgwick County
Tri-County

Twin Valley
Caney Valley

Ninnescah

Midwest Energy
Bluestem
Victory
Lane-Scott

Wheatland
Alfalfa
Prairie Land

Heartland
Butler
Pioneer

Kansas Electric Cooperatives (29)

SMART Meter Survey
2-6-13
Type Installed
AMI 100%
AMR 41%
AMI 100%
AMR 100%
TWACS/AC/AVA 100%
AMR 100%
AMI 100%
AMR 100%
No 0% - 5 years away
AMI 45%
AMR/TWACS 100%
No 0% No plans today
AMI 100%
AMR 25%
AMI 100%
AMI 100%
AMI 100%"
AMR/AMI 0%
AMR/AMI Converting to AMI
100%/3% 3% done
AMI/Test 0-2% =132
AMI 100%
AMI 87%
AMI 0%
No 0%
AMI 100%
AMI (RF) - MKEC/Hunt 81%/2%
TS1 (AMR) — Native PL
AMI 100%
AMI 100%
AMI 25%

Meters
8,500
3,785
3,350
3,200
7,300
5,955
6,839
10,900

Completed 2014 4,365
5,754

8,250
1,250
6,226
1,478
3,300
Will begin install 1/1/14
5,572

3,778/126
Testing now for future
6,902
17,108
Begin Fall — 2013
5,700
Considering
8,600
12,581/8,905
RF — MKEC will be
completed May-June
2013.

AMR - AMR system in
the native area with the
new RF AMI system
will be late 2014 or early
2015.

11,500
7,104
9,000



