Kansas Electric Cooperatives (29) <u>SMART Meter Survey</u> 2-6-13

Replied Order

Соор	Type	<u>Installed</u>	<u>Meters</u>
LJEC	AMI	100%	8,500
Kaw Valley	AMR	41%	3,785
Nemaha-Marshall	AMI	100%	3,350
Brown-Atchison	AMR	100%	3,200
Lyon-Coffey	TWACS/AC/AVA	100%	7,300
CMS	AMR	100%	5,955
Flint Hills	AMI	100%	6,839
Rolling Hills	AMR	100%	10,900
Doniphan	No	0% - 5 years away	
Sumner-Cowley	AMI	45%	Completed 2014 4,365
Radiant	AMR/TWACS	100%	5,754
Western	No	0% No plans today	
DS&O	AMI	100%	8,250
Ark Valley	AMR	25%	1,250
Sedgwick County	AMI	100%	6,226
Tri-County	AMI	100%	1,478
Twin Valley	AMI	100%	3,300
Caney Valley	AMR/AMI	0%	Will begin install 1/1/14
			5,572
Ninnescah	AMR/AMI	Converting to AMI	•
	100%/3%	3% done	3,778/126
Midwest Energy	AMI/Test	0-2% = 132	Testing now for future
Bluestem	AMI	100%	6,902
Victory	AMI	87%	17,108
Lane-Scott	AMI	0%	Begin Fall – 2013
			5,700
Wheatland	No	0%	Considering
Alfalfa	AMI	100%	8,600
Prairie Land	AMI (RF) - MKEC/Hunt	81%/2%	12,581/8,905
	TS1 (AMR) – Native PL		RF – MKEC will be
			completed May-June
			2013.
			AMR - AMR system in
			the native area with the
			new RF AMI system
		*	will be late 2014 or early
			2015.
Heartland	AMI	100%	11,500
Butler	AMI	100%	7,104
Pioneer	AMI	25%	9,000